
Clubs Points Classement

VLP - Villard de Lans 1073,8 1

LGP - Lyon Glace Patinage 909,0 2

LSG - CSG Lyon 757,5 3

EPI - Epinal 661,5 4

MEU - Meudon 610,0 5

VIR - Viry-Châtillon 583,0 6

BEL - Belfort 573,3 7

WQM - Wasquehal Lille 485,0 8

REI - Reims 463,0 9

BPC - Brive 348,3 10

FON - Fontenay 329,5 11

GER - St Gervais 291,5 12

CLE - Clermont-Ferrand 286,0 13

FRA - Franconville 282,0 14

CHL - Châlons en Champagne 250,0 15

LIM - Limoges 209,0 16

BOR - Bordeaux 190,0 17

BRS - Brest 181,0 18

HAV - Le Havre 163,0 19

MAV - Morzine 116,0 20

CER - Cergy Pontoise 115,0 21

REZ - Rezé 102,0 22

ORL - Orléans 99,0 23

TSG - Toulouse 88,0 24

AGD - Angers 65,0 25

ANN - Annecy 61,0 26

CAS - Castres 44,0 27

RED - Rennes 43,0 28

DIJ - Dijon 30,0 29

ROU - Rouen 12,0 30
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VLP - Villard de Lans 1073,8 1 0,0 0,0 256,3 102,5 0,0 152,5 0,0 106,0 90,5 0,0 81,5 0,0 430,5 430,5 94,5 31,5 205,5 68,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 87,0 43,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
1073,8

LGP - Lyon Glace Patinage 909,0 2 270,0 108,0 100,0 40,0 0,0 106,0 0,0 82,0 66,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 254,0 254,0 66,0 22,0 54,0 18,0 20,0 8,0 85,0 34,0 60,0 24,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
909,0

LSG - CSG Lyon 757,5 3 156,3 62,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 74,0 0,0 79,5 81,5 0,0 85,0 0,0 320,0 320,0 9,0 3,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 60,0 24,0 121,3 48,5 24,0 12,0 27,0 18,0 40,0 40,0
757,5

EPI - Epinal 661,5 4 20,0 8,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 101,0 115,0 2,0 0,0 97,5 0,0 122,0 437,5 437,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,0 2,0 25,0 10,0 0,0 0,0 87,0 43,5 72,0 48,0 15,0 15,0
661,5

MEU - Meudon 610,0 5 136,3 54,5 0,0 0,0 79,0 0,0 71,0 0,0 0,0 79,0 77,5 0,0 306,5 306,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 151,3 60,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 16,0 8,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
610,0

VIR - Viry-Châtillon 583,0 6 113,8 45,5 0,0 0,0 77,0 0,0 84,0 0,0 68,0 25,0 72,5 0,0 326,5 326,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 23,8 9,5 55,0 22,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 18,0 27,0 18,0 1,0 1,0
583,0

BEL - Belfort 573,3 7 15,0 6,0 33,8 13,5 0,0 81,0 75,0 5,5 5,5 85,0 5,5 100,0 357,5 357,5 21,0 7,0 36,0 12,0 5,0 2,0 5,0 2,0 5,0 2,0 81,0 40,5 0,0 0,0 14,0 14,0
573,3

WQM - Wasquehal Lille 485,0 8 25,0 10,0 0,0 0,0 77,0 0,0 81,0 0,0 0,0 101,0 0,0 98,0 357,0 357,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 65,0 26,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 4,0 28,0 14,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
485,0

REI - Reims 463,0 9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 90,0 73,0 1,0 0,0 76,0 87,0 0,0 327,0 327,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 102,0 51,0 0,0 0,0 34,0 34,0
463,0

BPC - Brive 348,3 10 0,0 0,0 8,8 3,5 53,0 4,5 0,0 42,5 45,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 195,0 195,0 0,0 0,0 10,5 3,5 40,0 16,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 32,0 16,0 0,0 0,0 62,0 62,0
348,3

FON - Fontenay 329,5 11 65,0 26,0 0,0 0,0 43,0 0,0 0,0 41,0 0,0 29,5 0,0 24,0 137,5 137,5 0,0 0,0 18,0 6,0 0,0 0,0 65,0 26,0 0,0 0,0 41,0 20,5 0,0 0,0 3,0 3,0
329,5

GER - St Gervais 291,5 12 38,8 15,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 51,0 0,0 45,5 43,5 0,0 33,0 0,0 173,0 173,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 38,8 15,5 30,0 15,0 0,0 0,0 11,0 11,0
291,5

CLE - Clermont-Ferrand 286,0 13 0,0 0,0 65,0 26,0 0,0 30,0 0,0 33,0 51,0 0,0 27,0 0,0 141,0 141,0 39,0 13,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,0 2,0 6,0 3,0 0,0 0,0 30,0 30,0
286,0

FRA - Franconville 282,0 14 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 0,0 0,0 59,0 0,0 36,0 0,0 76,0 207,0 207,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 34,0 17,0 0,0 0,0 41,0 41,0
282,0

CHL - Châlons en Champagne 250,0 15 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 53,0 0,0 11,0 0,0 0,0 13,0 41,0 0,0 118,0 118,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 110,0 44,0 22,0 11,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
250,0

LIM - Limoges 209,0 16 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 0,0 0,0 43,0 44,0 0,0 22,0 0,0 145,0 145,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,0 6,0 0,0 0,0 52,0 52,0
209,0

BOR - Bordeaux 190,0 17 30,0 12,0 0,0 0,0 17,0 0,0 27,0 0,0 21,0 0,0 0,0 23,0 88,0 88,0 0,0 0,0 24,0 8,0 0,0 0,0 5,0 2,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 5,0 27,0 18,0 6,0 6,0
190,0

BRS - Brest 181,0 18 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 47,0 0,0 0,0 29,0 0,0 19,0 0,0 34,0 129,0 129,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,0 2,0 5,0 2,0 0,0 0,0 14,0 7,0 27,0 18,0 1,0 1,0
181,0

HAV - Le Havre 163,0 19 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 38,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 32,0 0,0 40,0 130,0 130,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,0 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0 4,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 20,0
163,0

MAV - Morzine 116,0 20 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 19,0 0,0 31,0 30,0 0,0 0,0 14,0 94,0 94,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 6,0 3,0 0,0 0,0 16,0 16,0
116,0

CER - Cergy Pontoise 115,0 21 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 25,0 0,0 18,0 0,0 0,0 19,0 18,0 0,0 80,0 80,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 18,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 17,0 17,0
115,0

REZ - Rezé 102,0 22 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 15,0 0,0 0,0 13,0 15,0 0,0 16,0 0,0 59,0 59,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 1,0 0,0 0,0 41,0 41,0
102,0

ORL - Orléans 99,0 23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 19,0 0,0 11,0 4,0 0,0 24,0 16,0 0,0 74,0 74,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,0 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,0 4,5 0,0 0,0 11,0 11,0
99,0

TSG - Toulouse 88,0 24 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,0 0,0 0,0 29,0 19,0 0,0 10,0 0,0 70,0 70,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 4,0 0,0 0,0 4,0 2,0 0,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
88,0

AGD - Angers 65,0 25 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 22,0 0,0 0,0 11,0 15,0 0,0 11,0 0,0 59,0 59,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 1,0 0,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
65,0

ANN - Annecy 61,0 26 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 0,0 6,0 19,0 0,0 14,0 0,0 49,0 49,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0 4,0 0,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
61,0

CAS - Castres 44,0 27 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 13,0 4,0 0,0 9,0 0,0 35,0 35,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 1,0 0,0 0,0 7,0 7,0
44,0

RED - Rennes 43,0 28 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,0 0,0 0,0 11,0 8,0 0,0 8,0 0,0 32,0 32,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 1,0 0,0 0,0 9,0 9,0
43,0

DIJ - Dijon 30,0 29 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,0 10,0 0,0 5,0 0,0 0,0 6,0 22,0 22,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 1,0 0,0 0,0 6,0 6,0
30,0

ROU - Rouen 12,0 30 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,0 3,0 0,0 12,0 12,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
12,0
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